As Offered

135th General Assembly Regular Session 2023-2024

H. R. No. 245

25

26

Representative Santucci

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Cockeye Creamery

on receiving the 2022 Grand Master Ice Cream Maker Award.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 135th 1 General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Cockeye Creamery on being named the 2022 Grand Master Ice Cream Maker by the North American Ice Cream Association; and WHEREAS, This prestigious distinction is, indeed, a fitting tribute to Cockeye Creamery, for it has been built on the highest 6 standards of quality and distinguished itself as a worthy enterprise. 7 At this year's North American Ice Cream Association Convention, the business earned a blue ribbon for its Deep Chocolate ice cream from a 9 panel of judges comprised of sensory scientists from Cornell 10 University, and consequently, it has been recognized with the title of 11 Grand Master Ice Cream Maker, an honor that fewer than ten 12 establishments have received; and 13 WHEREAS, The success of Cockeye Creamery is a justifiable source 14 of pride and a fine reflection not only on the business itself but 15 also on the astute management of its owner and ice cream maker, Max 16 Hoover, on its hard-working employees, and on the community. Due to 17 its outstanding effort and initiative, the venture has gained the 18 gratitude and appreciation of many satisfied customers, and this 19 remarkable enterprise is certainly deserving of high praise; and 2.0 WHEREAS, Ohio's economic prosperity depends on businesses such as 21 Cockeye Creamery, to provide goods and services to the citizens of our 22 state and nation. Indeed, its noteworthy accomplishments clearly 2.3 demonstrate the potential of every company to have a positive effect 24

on the quality of life in our society, and it is through the dedicated

efforts of ventures such as this that our country has continued to

H. R. No. 245	Page 2
As Offered	_

grow and prosper; therefore be it	27
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of 2	28
the 135th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	29
congratulate Cockeye Creamery on its tremendous accolade and extend	30
pest wishes for the future; and be it further	
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives transmit 3	32
a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Cockeye Creamery.	33